
 

 

 

Seminar: “From plans to action in the case areas – 

Practical implementation of measures and investments”   

Focus on practical implementation- and investment plans in Waterdrive case areas, Baltic 

Sea region. Moderated by Kaj Granholm and Frank Bondgaard 

Wednesday 21. October 10.00 - 12.00 & 13 - 15.  

Implementation planning 10.00 – 12.00 

The implementation plan for environmental measures in the Waterdrive case area and how 

do reality looks like? 

Presentation and discussion (15 min +10 min) 

Gurjevsk case area in Russia  

by Irina Popova. Project manager. Administration of Guryevsk City District (Culture, Tourism and Sports Department). 

Svete river case area in Jelgava, Latvia 

by Ingars Rozitis. Project coordinator in Jelgava municipality, Latvia  

Zuvintas Reserve and agriculture case area in Lithuania  

by Elvyra Mikšytė. Baltic Environmental Forum, Lithuania  

Short break 

Kutno County case area in Poland 

by Janusz Dabrowski (Master of Law) Centre for Agricultural Advisory Services (CAAS) Ministry of Agriculture and Rural 

Development & Katarzyna Izydorzyk, Prof. nadzw. ERCE PAS European Regional Centre of Ecohydrology in Poland 

Discussion 

By Kaj Granholm & Frank Bondgaard, SEGES 

 

Investment plans and results 13 - 15 

The implementation plan in the case area  

Show 2-3 simple examples of how you manage to calculate the cost of the environmental 

measure you are going to implement. 



Management of implementation- and investment plans in the case area and how do reality 

looks like? 

 

Presentation and discussion (20 min +10 min) 

Västervik case area in Sweden  

by Gun Lindberg/ Fredrik Meurman. Sustainability strategist. The Unit for Public Construction. Municipal Board Administration. 

Västervik (Sweden) 

Odense case area in Denmark  

by Anne Sloth. Catchment officer, Velas – the farmers advisory service. 

Southern Finland drainage case area. River Porvoonjoki and Karjalaiskylä/ Gammelbacka 

brook 

 by Mikko Ortamala. Water Management Planner, Drainage Center of Southern Finland. ProAgria Southern Finland - confirmed 

Discussion 

By Kaj Granholm, Baltic Sea Action Group & Frank Bondgaard, SEGES 

 

 

Irina Popova neuhausentur@gmail.com Confirmed 

Ingars Rositis ingars.rozitis@jelgavasnovads.lv Confirmed 

Elvyra Miksyte elvyra.miksyte@bef.lt Confirmed 

Katarzyna Izydorczyk k.izydorczyk@erce.unesco.lodz.pl Confirmed 

Janusz Dabrowski j.dabrowski@cdr.gov.pl Confirmed 

Gun Lindberg gun.lindberg@vastervik.se Confirmed 

Anne Sloth asl@centrovice.dk Confirmed 

Mikko Ortamala mikko.ortamala@proagria.fi Confirmed 

Kaj Granholm kaj.granholm@bsag.fi Confirmed 

Frank Bondgaard fbo@seges.dk Confirmed 

 

 


